#### 503256504 04/09/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303122

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name      | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| THANH BUI | 03/19/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NEC CORPORATION             |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7-1 SHIBA 5-CHOME MINATO-KU |  |
| City:           | TOKYO                       |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                       |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14338998 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)291-4033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2246458413

Email: docketing.lenovo@motorola.com **Correspondent Name:** MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC

Address Line 1: 222 WEST MERCHANDISE MART PLAZA

**SUITE 1800** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SN 14338998      |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | NANETTE B. ORR   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Nanette B. Orr/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/09/2015       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14338998ASSIGN#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0503** 503256504

# Assignment

| Whereas, I/We, Thanh BUI of Victoria, Australia, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in  TRANSMISSION OF MBMS IN AN OFDM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| international application No. PCT/   |  |  |  |  |
| Whereas, NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; |  |  |  |  |
| Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,   |  |  |  |  |
| assignee, its successors and assigns invention disclosed therein for the Uunder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we req any Letters Patent granted upon the successors and assigns; and I/we wi   | gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority uest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed the with the United States application when called upon to |  |  |  |
| I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100  Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  (Application number and Confirmation number) the filing date                 |  |  |  |  |
| and application number of said app   | lication when known.   |  |  |  |
| Date: 19/Mar/09  | S/ Thanh BUI   |  |  |  |
| Date:  |  |  |  |  |
| Date:  | s/   |  |  |  |
| Witness:   | s/ Ch-lho  |  |  |  |
| -  | s/   |  |  |  |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0504

**RECORDED: 04/09/2015**